1 CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

ANMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J
; 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ‘NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIOR/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTNO. {If appiicable}
0669 1172372815 16EM000372

6 ISSUED BY CODE |Gp601 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than ltem 6) CODE lgogo 1
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office

G.5. Department of Energy U.5. Department of Energy

P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.C. Box 550, MSIN A7-80

Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352

8. INAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {(No,, sirsal, county. State snd Z1P Code) {8A_ AMENDMENT OF SOUICITATION NO.

0]
WASHINGTON CTLOSURE HANFORD LLC

Attn: Scott M. Sax 9B DATED {SEE ITEM 11)
Washington Closure Hanford

2620 Fermi Avenn
i |10 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
Richland WA 95354 » |IDE-AC06-05RL14655

108. DATED {SEE /TEM 13)

CODE 17280762 FACILITY CODE 03/2372005
1. THIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
T Thes i icit ' -gs'satforth inftem 14 The'howr-and date specified for tacelptof Offers s . dsmot
Oﬂsrsmuslammedgemmmofﬁasmmwmmmmhwmaammeoﬁedmﬂmsnlimmnmsmended bynnecﬂ‘he g {a) By comp 3]
itemns 8-and 15, -and 9 copiosof thi 4 i{b) By tof thi hcopy of the offer suibmittad - or(c) By
[ or telegramwhichii a 10 the solicitation-and: it b FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE 'DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF ‘OFFERS PRICR TO THEHOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED RAY RESULT INREJECTION ‘OF ¥OUR QFFER by

wirtue ol th yoru ge :fﬂsralmmwmmxd &mmmmaym mads by telegramaoriietiar, pprovided each tglegram ot listter makas

12 Aczmmmmemmmmmmwmwmmmm;
See Schedule

43. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A BHIS éaggeﬁ %};{;‘ﬂ 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spectfy authority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

‘B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MOBIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CW’&NGES{S‘M as changes in paying office.
approprigtion date, etc) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b).

B

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
® Clanse I.70, FRR 52.243-2 - Changes - Cost Reimbursement (8/87)-A1t I (Apr 1984)
B. DTHER {Specify type of mogification and authority)
E.AMPORTANT:  Conlractor [Tismot. [ s requiredito signthis & dretun 1 copiesitotheissuingofice
14 DESORIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION, (Qrganized hy UCF section headings. including solicitation/cantract subject matter where feasible.)
A. The purpose of this Modification is to definitize Change Order 323 " Decommission

Wells in 316-4 Waste Site Layback Area."” Contract revisions are included on Page 2 of this
modi fication.
Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/201&

Excepl as prowidad hersin. afl terms end conditions of the document referenced in tem S A or 104, as )y ged and in full force and effect.

I5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typaorpnnl) A6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typeorprint)

{Jenise T. Connerly

] nsc.:zmesssuem |e8. ’L\NH‘ED sm’e&;orms IGA Mﬁ 16C. DATE SIGNED

! 1ULIE AF —j_0A &

ﬁ{l( I () /2( mmwcm@om 12-1-205
U/ !mnmm FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prascibed by BSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53243




River Corridor Closure Contract Page 2 of 3
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 669
SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

B. Based on negotiations of WCH-CP-323 for the well identified as 699-SL-E4L, the following
net increases are hereby made to Contract Target Cost and Fee within Contract Line Item No.
1:

_CLIN1
Cost: $ 3,329
Fee: $ 233

Total $ 3,562

C. Section B, Table B.1, Incentive Fee Structure, is replaced in its entirety with the revised
attached Table B.1. Contract replacement page B-18 is included with this modification.
Revisions to Table B.1 are detailed below:

Element From* To Increase
Target Cost — CLIN 1 $2,310,991,875 $2,310,995,204 $3,329
Target Cost - TOTAL $2,677,612,211 $2,677,615,540 $3,329
Target Fee — CLIN 1 $158,184,795 $158,185,028 $233
Target Fee —- TOTAL $183,485,525 $183,485,758 $233
Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive $311,983,903 $311,984,353 $450
Fee —CLIN 1
Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive $361,477,648 $361,478,098 $450
Fee — TOTAL

*The base amounts for revisions identified in Table B.1 are from Modification No.

666.

D. The following contract sections will be updated for WCH-CP-323 in a future contract
modification to be issued at a later date.

1. Section B, Table B.2, Schedule of Quantities and Target Cost — The following line items will be
affected by WCH-CP-323:

e 300 Area— 300 Area Remaining Sites — Waste Site Remediation (WBS 1.03.12.02.05)
Fld. Rem. Waste Sites 300 Area— CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased
by $2,545.

o Final Closure — Field Remediation-Management and Support (WBS 1.03.99.01.29) -
CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $130.

¢ Management and Support (WBS 1.06.01/1.06.02 / 1.06.03 / 1.06.04 / 1.06.05 / 1.06.06)
—MS/GS-Project Integration, Project Services, SHQ, Engineering, Regulatory and
Environmental Management and Office of the Project Gen. Manager — CLIN 1 Target
Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $655.

e TOTAL —CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $3,329

2. Section J, Attachment J-1, River Corridor Closure Contract Work Scope — The following line
items will be revised by WCH-CP-323:
e 300 Area — 300 Area Remaining Sites — Remediate Waste Site 316-4 (WBS
1.03.12.02.05.61) 300 Area North Cribs — CP-323 added to Column H.



River Corridor Closure Contract Page 3 of 3
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 669

o Final Closure— Miscellaneous Restoration — Fld. Rem.-Management and Support (WBS
1.03.99.01.29.01) — Management and Support — CP-323 added to Column H.

e Mission Support/General Support (MS/GS) — MS/GS Project Integration (WBS
1.06.01.01.01.01) — CP-323 added to Column H.

o MS/GS-Project Services (WBS 1.06.02.01.01.01) — CP-323 added to Column H.

e MS/GS-ESHQ (WBS 1.06.03.01.01.01) — CP-323 added to Column H.

e MS/GS-Engineering (WBS 1.06.04.01.01.01) — CP-323 added to Column H.

e MS/GS-Regulatory Integration and Outreach (WBS 1.06.05.01.01.01) — CP-323 added to
Column H.

o MS/GS-Office of the Project General Manager (WBS 1.06.06.01.01.01) — CP-323 added
to Column H.

E. This modification does not obligate additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work
under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of
funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause 1.57 -
FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).

F. Correspondence related to this contract action is an email proposal from Angelia Keck, WCH
to Jenise Connerly, RL, “WCH-CP-323, Rev. 0, Decommission Wells in 316-4 Waste Site
Layback Area” dated October 29, 2015, and subsequent proposal revisions.

G. Contractor Statement of Release: In consideration of the modifications agreed to herein as
complete equitable adjustment for WCH-CP-323, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this Contract for further equitable adjustment
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to this change.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 669



River Corridor Closure Contract

Section B

Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL 14655 669
TABLE B.1 INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE
Element Definition/Reference CLIN 1 CLIN 2 CLIN3 CLIN 4 Total
Cost Performance Incentive Fee (Target Cost, Target Fee, and Cost Share Ratio)
Section | clause $2,310,995,204 $0 $113,047,094 $253,573,242 $2,677,615,540
lentitled FAR 52.216-
Target Cost 10 Incentive Fee,
para. (b)(1)
Section | clause $158,185,028 $0 $7,911,919 $17,388,811 $183,485,758
lentitled FAR 52.216-
Target Fee 10 Incentive Fee,
ara. (b)(2)
Estimated Section | clause
Incumbent lentitled FAR 52.216-
Employee 10 Incentive Fee, $35,880,731 $0 $2,795,184 $0 $38,675,915
Pension Costs ara. (e)(5)
Chronic Beryllium [Section | clause
Disease entitled FAR 52.216-
Prevention 10 Incentive Fee, $5,000,000 $o $0 $0 $5,000,000
Program ara. (e)(5)
Section | clause
Cost Share Ratio |entitled FAR 52.216-
(Govt/ Contractor) [10 Incentive Fee, 80720 80/20 80/20 80/20 80720
ara. (e)
Schedule Performance Incentive Fee (CLIN 1)
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
11/30/2013 $32.8M 11/30/2014 $16.3M
12/31/2013 $32.0M 12/31/2014 $14.8M
1/31/2014 $31.2M 1/31/2015 $13.3M
2/28/2014 $30.4M 2/28/2015 $11.9M
Completion of Egﬁ elae;?oend ofgr 3/31/2014 $29.6M 3/31/2015 $10.4M
Contract or bgfore the 4/30/2014 $28.8M 4/30/2015 $8.9M
Requirements | jates shown: 5/31/2014 $28.0M 5/31/2015 $7.4M
6/30/2014 $23.7M 6/30/2015 $5.9M
7/31/2014 $22.2M 7/31/2015 $4.4M
8/31/2014 $20.7M 8/31/2015 $3.0M
9/30/2014 $19.3M 9/30/2015 Zero
10/31/14 $17.8M
Additional Schedule Performance Incentive Fee is available for the following work scope completions:
CLIN 1 324 Facility and Waste Site By TBD date $1.2M
CLIN 3 618-10 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2014 $2.0M
CLIN 3 618-11 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2015 $4.0M
Total Maximum Incentive Fee
Maximum Cost |aXimum Total - $311,984,353 $0 $15,261,357 $34,232,388 | $361,478,008
Performance . (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of
Incentive Fee Incentive Pee that Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost)
may be earned
Maximum Total
Maximum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance $34.0M Zero $6.0M Zero $40.0M
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned
Total Minimum Incentive Fee
Aﬁgﬁgz;;nagggt gi’r;ir;é?f;%ince Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned
Minimum Total
Minimum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned




	669 - Fully Executed
	669 - REA-247 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation
	669 - Replacement B-18

